
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Florida 285          -3 
2   Texas 288          E 
3   Oklahoma State 290          +2 

T4   Tulsa 293          +5 
T4   Kent State 293          +5 
6   UNLV  295          +7 

T7   Pepperdine 297          +9 
T7   Iowa 297          +9 
9   Denver 298          +10 

T10   New Mexico 299          +11 
T10   Arkansas 299          +11 
12   Mississippi State 302          +14 
13   Wisconsin 303          +15 
14   Arizona 304          +16 
15   Princeton  315          +27 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Evan Jensen  Florida  68          -4   
-  2   Mercedes Germino  Kent State  69          -3   
-  T3   Kelsey Vines  Oklahoma State  70          -2   
-  T3   Jessie Gerry  Wisconsin  70          -2   
-  T3   Kristina Merkle  Tulsa  70          -2   
-  T3   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  70          -2   
-  T7   Amy Ruengmateekhun  Oklahoma State  71          -1   
-  T7   Shamira Marshall  Kent State  71          -1   
-  T7   Mia Piccio  Florida  71          -1   
-  T7   Victoria Vela  Arkansas  71          -1   
-  T7   Kelly Shon  Princeton  71          -1   
-  T12   Haley Stephens  Texas  72          E   
-  T12   Andrea Watts  Florida  72          E   
-  T12   Desiree Dubreuil  Texas  72          E   
-  T12   Nicole Vandermade  Texas  72          E   
-  T12   Jayde Panos  Oklahoma State  72          E   
-  T12   Madison Pressel  Texas  72          E   
-  T12   Charlotte Brooks  UNLV  72          E   
-  T12   Shelby Phillips  Iowa  72          E   
-  T12   Emma Lavy  Arkansas  72          E   
-  T12   Ally McDonald  Mississippi State  72          E   
-  T22   Kaitlin Drolson  Pepperdine  73          +1   
-  T22   Grace Na  Pepperdine  73          +1   
-  T22   Isabelle Boineau  Arizona  73          +1   
-  T22   Tonje Daffinrud  Denver  73          +1   
-  T26   Isabelle Lendl  Florida  74          +2   
-  T26   Manon De Roey *  New Mexico  74          +2   
-  T26   Camilla Hedberg  Florida  74          +2   
-  T26   Anna Young  Tulsa  74          +2   
-  T26   Sarah Elliot  Tulsa  74          +2   
-  T26   Mandi Morrow  Kent State  74          +2   
-  T26   Somin Lee  Pepperdine  74          +2   
-  T26   Sofia Hoglund  New Mexico  74          +2   
-  T26   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T26   Sarah Faller  Denver  74          +2   
-  T26   Kristi Cardwell  Iowa  74          +2   
-  T26   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T38   Kayla Riede  Tulsa  75          +3   
-  T38   Perry Katherine Furr  Mississippi State  75          +3   
-  T38   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  75          +3   
-  T38   Melissa Martin  Denver  75          +3   
-  T38   Lauren English  Iowa  75          +3   
-  T43   Lindsay Danielson  Wisconsin  76          +4   
-  T43   Esther Huffman  Mississippi State  76          +4   

-  T43   Andrea Vilarasau  Arizona  76          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T43   Chelsea Harris  Iowa  76          +4   
-  T43   Rachael Watton  Denver  76          +4   
-  T43   Haley Andreas  Arizona  76          +4   
-  T43   Kelly Drack  Denver  76          +4   
-  T50   Katelyn Sepmoree  Texas  77          +5   
-  T50   Hillary Wood  Oklahoma State  77          +5   
-  T50   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  77          +5   
-  T50   Kris Yoo  Wisconsin  77          +5   
-  T50   Alina Ching  Pepperdine  77          +5   
-  T50   Meagan Roberts  Arkansas  77          +5   
-  T50   Marita Engzelius  Tulsa  77          +5   
-  T50   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  77          +5   
-  T58   Josephine Janson  Oklahoma State  78          +6   
-  T58   Lena Weichselgartner *  Florida  78          +6   
-  T58   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T61   Alyssa Morgan *  Texas  79          +7   
-  T61   Erin Hawe  Kent State  79          +7   
-  T61   Emily Podzielinski  Arkansas  79          +7   
-  T61   Joyce Kim  Princeton  79          +7   
-  T61   Rica Tse  Mississippi State  79          +7   
-  T61   Margarita Ramos  Arizona  79          +7   
-  T67   Megan Rosenfeld *  Texas  80          +8   
-  T67   Jackie Yanch *  Kent State  80          +8   
-  T67   Aaren Ziegler  Wisconsin  80          +8   
-  T67   Jennifer Ha  Kent State  80          +8   
-  T67   Bethany Calvo  UNLV  80          +8   
-  T67   Kyndall Ardoin  Arizona  80          +8   
-  T73   Kimberly Dinh  Wisconsin  81          +9   
-  T73   Hally Leadbetter  Arkansas  81          +9   
-  T73   Beth Buchner  New Mexico  81          +9   
-  76   Wonji Choi  Princeton  82          +10   
-  T77   Gianna DiGrazia  Iowa  83          +11   
-  T77   Anna Jang  Princeton  83          +11   
-  79   Mary L. Gallagher  Mississippi State  84          +12   
-  80   Mary Funk *  Princeton  85          +13   
-  81   Tiffany Dong  Princeton  86          +14   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Florida 285 285

1 Evan Jensen (3) 68 68

T7 Mia Piccio (1) 71 71

T12 Andrea Watts (4) 72 72

T26 Camilla Hedberg (2) 74 74

T26 Isabelle Lendl (5) 74 74

2 Texas 288 288

T12 Madison Pressel (1) 72 72

T12 Nicole Vandermade (2) 72 72

T12 Desiree Dubreuil (3) 72 72

T12 Haley Stephens (4) 72 72

T50 Katelyn Sepmoree (5) 77 77

3 Oklahoma State 290 290

T3 Kelsey Vines (1) 70 70

T7 Amy Ruengmateekhun (3) 71 71

T12 Jayde Panos (2) 72 72

T50 Hillary Wood (5) 77 77

T58 Josephine Janson (4) 78 78

T4 Tulsa 293 293

T3 Kristina Merkle (2) 70 70

T26 Sarah Elliot (4) 74 74

T26 Anna Young (5) 74 74

T38 Kayla Riede (3) 75 75

T50 Marita Engzelius (1) 77 77

T4 Kent State 293 293

2 Mercedes Germino (2) 69 69

T7 Shamira Marshall (4) 71 71

T26 Mandi Morrow (3) 74 74

T61 Erin Hawe (5) 79 79

T67 Jennifer Ha (1) 80 80

6 UNLV 295 295

T12 Charlotte Brooks (5) 72 72

T26 Dana Finkelstein (1) 74 74

T26 Katerina Prorokova (3) 74 74

T38 Mayko Chwen Wang (2) 75 75

T67 Bethany Calvo (4) 80 80

T7 Pepperdine 297 297

T22 Grace Na (1) 73 73

T22 Kaitlin Drolson (3) 73 73

T26 Somin Lee (5) 74 74

T50 Liv Cheng (2) 77 77

T50 Alina Ching (4) 77 77
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 Iowa 297 297

T12 Shelby Phillips (5) 72 72

T26 Kristi Cardwell (1) 74 74

T38 Lauren English (2) 75 75

T43 Chelsea Harris (3) 76 76

T77 Gianna DiGrazia (4) 83 83

9 Denver 298 298

T22 Tonje Daffinrud (3) 73 73

T26 Sarah Faller (5) 74 74

T38 Melissa Martin (4) 75 75

T43 Kelly Drack (1) 76 76

T43 Rachael Watton (2) 76 76

T10 Arkansas 299 299

T7 Victoria Vela (2) 71 71

T12 Emma Lavy (1) 72 72

T50 Meagan Roberts (3) 77 77

T61 Emily Podzielinski (5) 79 79

T73 Hally Leadbetter (4) 81 81

T10 New Mexico 299 299

T3 Rebecca Hellbom (3) 70 70

T26 Sofia Hoglund (2) 74 74

T50 Sarah Salvo (5) 77 77

T58 Sammi Stevens (4) 78 78

T73 Beth Buchner (1) 81 81

12 Mississippi State 302 302

T12 Ally McDonald (1) 72 72

T38 Perry Katherine Furr (4) 75 75

T43 Esther Huffman (5) 76 76

T61 Rica Tse (2) 79 79

79 Mary L. Gallagher (3) 84 84

13 Wisconsin 303 303

T3 Jessie Gerry (2) 70 70

T43 Lindsay Danielson (1) 76 76

T50 Kris Yoo (3) 77 77

T67 Aaren Ziegler (5) 80 80

T73 Kimberly Dinh (4) 81 81

14 Arizona 304 304

T22 Isabelle Boineau (4) 73 73

T43 Haley Andreas (1) 76 76

T43 Andrea Vilarasau (5) 76 76

T61 Margarita Ramos (2) 79 79

T67 Kyndall Ardoin (3) 80 80

15 Princeton 315 315

T7 Kelly Shon (1) 71 71

T61 Joyce Kim (5) 79 79

76 Wonji Choi (2) 82 82

T77 Anna Jang (3) 83 83

81 Tiffany Dong (4) 86 86
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T26 Manon De Roey (New Mexico) 74 74

T58 Lena Weichselgartner (Florida) 78 78

T61 Alyssa Morgan (Texas) 79 79

T67 Megan Rosenfeld (Texas) 80 80

T67 Jackie Yanch (Kent State) 80 80

80 Mary Funk (Princeton ) 85 85
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 75.67 81

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 75.67 81

 

The University of Texas Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348   2 17 38 17 6 1 

2 3 141     13 39 27 2   

3 4 359     9 53 15 3 1 

4 4 326     11 49 21     

5 5 459   3 21 44 11 2   

6 4 387     4 46 28 2 1 

7 4 385     12 44 21 4   

8 3 153     8 49 22 2   

9 5 526     20 45 12 3 1 

10 4 379     7 40 29 5   

11 5 526     9 51 18 2 1 

12 3 160     6 53 21 1   

13 4 348     10 50 18 2 1 

14 5 495     15 48 14 4   

15 4 359     8 44 20 7 2 

16 3 186     2 54 21 3 1 

17 4 390     9 44 24 3 1 

18 4 417     13 47 16 3 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 359 +0.41 

10 4 379 +0.40 

6 4 387 +0.40 

16 3 186 +0.35 

17 4 390 +0.30 

2 3 141 +0.22 

8 3 153 +0.22 

12 3 160 +0.21 

7 4 385 +0.21 

11 5 526 +0.20 

3 4 359 +0.19 

13 4 348 +0.19 

18 4 417 +0.19 

1 4 348 +0.14 

4 4 326 +0.12 

14 5 495 +0.09 

9 5 526 +0.01 

5 5 459 -0.15 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 359 +0.41 

10 4 379 +0.40 

6 4 387 +0.40 

16 3 186 +0.35 

17 4 390 +0.30 

8 3 153 +0.22 

2 3 141 +0.22 

7 4 385 +0.21 

12 3 160 +0.21 

11 5 526 +0.20 

13 4 348 +0.19 

18 4 417 +0.19 

3 4 359 +0.19 

1 4 348 +0.14 

4 4 326 +0.12 

14 5 495 +0.09 

9 5 526 +0.01 

5 5 459 -0.15 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348   2 17 38 17 6 1 

2 3 141     13 39 27 2   

3 4 359     9 53 15 3 1 

4 4 326     11 49 21     

5 5 459   3 21 44 11 2   

6 4 387     4 46 28 2 1 

7 4 385     12 44 21 4   

8 3 153     8 49 22 2   

9 5 526     20 45 12 3 1 

10 4 379     7 40 29 5   

11 5 526     9 51 18 2 1 

12 3 160     6 53 21 1   

13 4 348     10 50 18 2 1 

14 5 495     15 48 14 4   

15 4 359     8 44 20 7 2 

16 3 186     2 54 21 3 1 

17 4 390     9 44 24 3 1 

18 4 417     13 47 16 3 2 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2799&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

